Fitting instructions

Ford

Transit custom; 2013->:

Transit custom ICA2; 06/2019->:

Tourneo custom; 2013->:

Tourneo custom ICA2; 06/2019->:

5764

. ®

NL

GB

PL

SF

cz

RUS

Montagehandleiding
Fitting instructions
Montageanleitung
Instructions de montage
Monteringsanvisningar
Montagevejledning
Instrucciones de montaje
Istruzioni per il montaggio
Instrukcja montazu
Asennusohjeet

Pokyny k montazi
Szerelési Gtmutatd
PyKOBOZCTBO A/19 MOHTaXa

Your perfect Fit
brink.eu



Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

E/R55 E11 55R 019844

E

O

1000km

|Max. vertical load : 112 kg |

D-Value: 15,4 kN

) 8.8
() 10.9

S

© 576474/05-08-2019/1




Optional tow step
907840

ser.nr: Q ser.nr: Q
M12x100 (10.9)

mm

existing bolts

M12x35 (8.8) EA
75Nm
‘ S M12x100 (10.9)
F B ‘ ~ 11ONm
M12x40 (10.9) M12x100 (10.9)
110Nm v 110Nm
M12x90 (10.9) g N/
110Nm 0.
S NE o F
2 9 @
® (D
5764/2 S )
M12x40 (10.9) 0 ~@. (576415
110Nm &
M12x35 (8.8)
75Nm

© 576474/05-08-2019/2



Optional tow step
907840

75Nm

M12x35 (8.8)

"~

E

F o

M12x40 (10.9)
95Nm

M12x90 (10.9)

95Nm

M12x100 (10.9)
95Nm

existing bolts

5764/2

ser.nr. Q

I ]

M12x100 (10.9)
95Nm

95Nm

95Nm

M12x40 (10.9)

a

M12x35 (8.8)

75Nm

© 576474/05-08-2019/3



MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

Voordat u met de montage begint dient u op het typeplaatje te kijken
welke schets, in de handleiding, van toepassing is.

—_

Demonteer op de punten H de originele bouten.

2. Monteer de steunen A en B handvast op de punten C en H aan de chas-
sisbalken.

3. Zaag het aangegeven deel uit de bumper met behulp van de sjabloon.
(sjabloon op buitenzijde van bumper plaatsen).

4. Monteer het balkgedeelte D op de punten E en F handvast aan de zij-
platen A en B.

5. Monteer de Brink Connector inclusief stekkerplaat.

6. Draai alle bouten en moeren overeenkomstig schets vast.

Raadpleeg voor demontage en montage van voertuig onderdelen het
werkplaats handboek.

Raadpleeg voor montage en bevestigingsmiddelen de schets.

Raadpleeg voor montage en demontage van het afneembare kogel-
systeem de bijgevoegde montagehandleiding.

BELANGRIJK:

* Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig” dient men
de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwezig
is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

* Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw
dealer te raadplegen.

* Bij het boren dient men er zorg voor te dragen, dat electriciteits-, rem- en
brandstofleidingen niet worden geraakt.

* Verwijder "indien aanwezig" de plastik dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

* Deze handleiding dient na montage bij de voertuigpapieren gevoegd te
worden.

* Brink is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect gevolg
is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-geschikte

gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorgeschreven mon-
tagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van dit onderhavig
montagevoorschrift.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

Before you start the fitting you must check the type plate to determi-
ne which sketch, in the fitting instruction, is applicable.

—_

Remove the original bolts at points H.

2. Fit the brackets A and B loosely at points C and H to the the chassis
beams.

3. Use the template to saw out the indicated section from the bumper.
(place the template on the outside of the bumper)

4. Fitthe member section D hand-tight at points E and F on the brackets A
and B.

5. Fit the Brink Connector, including socket plate.

6. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.

For fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.

See the assembly manual supplied for instructions on fitting the
removable ball system.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper -
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems
do not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of
this miscommunication.

* All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s) "of
the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

© 576474/05-08-2019/4



* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

IE MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhange-
kupplung festzustellen welches Bild in der Einbauanleitung maB-
gebend ist.

—_

Die Originalschrauben an den Punkten H entfernen.

2. Die Halterungen A und B halbfest bei den Punkten C und H am
Fahrgestelltrager anbringen.

3. Den markierten Teil mit Hilfe der Schablone aus der Sto3stange ausséa-
gen (Schablone auf der AuBBenseite der Sto3stange anbringen).

4. Den Querbalk D bei den Punkten E und F halbfest an die Halterungen A
und B montieren.

5. Den Brink Connector einschlieBlich Steckdosenplatte montieren.

6. Alle Schrauben und Muttern geméan den Angaben in der Abbildung fest-

drehen.

Fiir die Demontage und Montage von Fahrzeugteilen das Werkstatt-
Handbuch zu Rate ziehen.

Fiir die Montage und die Befestigungsmittel die Skizze zu Rate
ziehen.

Fiir die Montage und Demontage des abnehmbaren Kugelsystems
die beiliegende Montageanleitung zu Rate ziehen.

HINWEISE:
* Fur (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist der

Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* Im Bereich der Anlageflachen muf3 Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidréhnmaterial entfernt werden.

* Vor dem Bohren prifen, daf3 keine, dort eventuell vorhandene Leitungen
beschéadigt werden kénnen.

* Alle Bohrspéane entfernen und gebohrte Lécher gegen Korrosion schiit-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweiBmuttern.

* Fur das héchstzulassige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck lhres
Fahrzeugs ist InrH&ndler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern mussen nach einem spateren lésen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

* Brink haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer
nicht ordnungsgeméBen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschriebe-
nen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

Iﬂ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

Avant de commencer le montage veuillez vérifier la plaque signalé-
tique de l'attelage afin de déterminer la figure correspondante
dans la notice de montage.

—_

Démonter les boulons d’origine situés sur les points H.

2. Monter sans serrer les bras A et B sur les longerons du véhicule, a I'em-
placement des points C et H.

3. Scier la partie du pare-chocs indiquée avec le gabarit. (Placer le gabarit
sur le coté extérieur du pare-chocs).

4. Monter la partie D de la poutre sur les bras A et B, en serrant a la main,
a l'emplacement des points E et F.

5. Monter le Brink Connector et compris la prise électrique.

6. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

Pour le montage et le démontage des piéces du véhicule, consulter
© 576474/05-08-2019/5



la notice du fabricant.
Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.
Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, consulter la
notice de montage jointe.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-
sulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique, de
frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule apres
montage de l'attelage.

* Brink décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris
I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’'une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

IEI MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Fore du startar monteringen maste du kontrollera typskylten for att
kunna bedéma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som skall
anvéandas.

—_

Ta bort originalbultarna vid punkterna H.

2. Montera gavlarna A och B 16st vid punkterna C och H i bilens chassibal-
karna.

3. Saga ut den angivna delen ur stétfdngaren med hjalp av schablonen.
(Placera schablonen mot stétfangarens utsida).

4. Fast delavsnitt D handfast vid punkterna E och F pa gavlarna A och B.

5. Montera Brink Connector inklusive kontaktplattan.
6. Momentdrag alla skruvar och muttrar enligt figuren.

Se verkstadshandboken for demontering och montering av for-
donets delar.

Se skissen for montering och monteringsmaterial.

Se de bifogade monteringsanvisningarna fér montering och demon-
tering av det I6stagbara kulsystemet.

OBS:

* Kontakta aterforséaljaren om fordonet eventuellt bér modifieras.

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétddmpande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

* Kontakta din aterférsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tillatna kul-
tryck.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att elektrisk-, broms- og brénsleledningarna
inte skadas.

* Avlagsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - frAn punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

* Efter att draget & monterat, placera monteringsanvisningen tillsam-

mans med bilens évriga dokument.

* Brink &r inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av fel-
aktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra mon-
teringsmetoder och processer &n de som beskrivs, samt felaktig tolkning
av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

MONTAGEVEJLEDNING:

For at veelge rigtigt spaendingsmoment, er det vigtigt at afleese serienumme-
ret pa typepladen, for at kunne veelge hvilket af de medsendte diagram-
mer der skal anvendes.

—_

Afmonter de oprindelige bolte pa punkterne H.

2. Monter beslaget A og B manuelt ved punkterne C og H pa chassisvan-
gerne.

3. Sav den angivne del ud af kofangeren ved hjeelp af skabelonen (skabe-

© 576474/05-08-2019/6



lonen anbringes pa ydersiden af kofangeren).
4. Monter vangedelen D manuelt ved punkterne E og F pa beslaget A og B.
5. Monter Brink Connector, inklusive kontaktplade.
6. Speend alle bolte og metrikker ifelge tegning.

Radfeor for demontering og montage af dele til koretojet arbejds-
pladshandbogen.

Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

Radfer for montage og demontering af det aftagelige kuglesystem
den vedlagte montagevejledning.

BEMZAERK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakraevede aendring(er)
pa koretgijet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft og
det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* Brink er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget af
forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfelgende montagevejledning.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.
IE INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:
Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descripti-

va del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondien-
te en la resefa de montaje.

—_

Retire los tornillos originales en los puntos H.
2. Montar los soportes A y B a la altura de los puntos C y H en los largue-
ros del chasis sin apretar del todo.

3. Serrar la parte indicada del parachoques con ayuda de la plantilla.
(Colocar la plantilla en el lado exterior del parachoques).

4. Montar la parte de larguero D a la altura de los puntos E y F sin apretar
del todo en los soportes Ay B.

5. Montar la Brink Connector inclusive placa enchufe.

6. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-
fico.

Consultar para el desmontaje y montaje de piezas del vehiculo el
manual de instalacion de taller.

Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de fijacion.

Consultar para el montaje y desmontaje del sistema de la bola
extraible las instrucciones de montaje ntas.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al con-
cesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betun o anti-choque hay que
quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la presién
de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de solda-
dura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacion del veiculo despu-
és del montaje del enganche.

* Brink no se responsabiliza por dafios causados, directa o indirectamente,
por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inadecua-
das, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indicados
y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de montaje.

Iﬂ ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

Prima di iniziare il montaggio verificare la terghetta per determinare
quale disegno, presente nelle istruzioni, & applicabile.

© 576474/05-08-2019/7



—_

Smontare i bulloni originali in corrispondenza dei punti H.

2. Montare le staffe A e B in corrispondenza dei punti C e H sulla parte del
telaio dell'auto.

3. Con l'ausilio della sagoma, segare via dal paraurti la parte indicata.
(posizionare la sagoma sul lato esterno del paraurti).

4. Fissare manualmente la traversa D ai montanti del staffe A e B in corris-
pondenza dei punti E e F.

5. Montare il Brink Connector, completo di portapresa.

6. Serrare tutti i dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel disegno.

Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo con-
sultare il manuale tecnico dell’officina.

Consultare il disegno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissaggio.

Per il montaggio e lo smontaggio del sistema a sfera rimovibile, con-
sultare le istruzioni di montaggio gate.

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consul-

tare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il Vostro
rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettrici, i
cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

* Brink non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cid anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e I'uso di metodi e mezzi di montag-
gio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle segu-
enti istruzioni di montaggio.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke
znamionowa, zeby ustali¢, ktéry z szablonéw jdujacych sie w
instrukcji montazowej nalezy wykorzystac.

1. Wykreci¢ oryginalne $ruby z punktéw oznaczonych jako H.

2. Zamocowac¢ luzny wspornik A i B w punktach C i H na ramie podwo-
zia.

3. Wypitowa¢ wskazany odcinek zderzaka przy uzyciu z szablonu.
(Szablon umiesci¢ na zewnetrznej stronie zderzaka).

4. Lekko przymocowac¢ cze$é poprzecznicy D w punktach E i F na
wspornik A i B.

5. Zamontowac¢ Brink Connector wraz z ptytg z gniazdem wtykowym.

6. Dokreci¢ wszystkie $ruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

Co do montazu i montowania czesci pojazdu zapoznaé¢ sig z
podrecznikiem warsztatowym.

Co do montazu i Srodkéw montazowych zapoznac sig ze schematem.

Co do montazu i demontazu zdejmowanej kuli zapoznaé¢ sig¢ z
zatgczong instrukcja montazu .

Wskazowki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertow upewnic¢ si¢ czy w poblizu nie
znajdujg sie przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrau-
liczne lub przewody paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyjaé ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakretek.

- Stosowac nakretki oraz $ruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamieta¢ o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowac w stacji diagnostyczne;j.

© 576474/05-08-2019/8



Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Paistwu bez-
pieczenstwo, niezawodnos$¢ i sprawnos$¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty
okres jego uzytkowania.

* Firma Brink nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione
posrednio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym
uzycia niewfasciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z
instrukcja, oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukciji.

@ ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta, selvitd tyyppikilvestd, mikéd asennusohjeen piirros
koskee kyseista autoa

1. Irrota alkuperéiset pultit kohdista H.

2. Kiinnitd kannattimet A ja B 16yhasti paikalleen alustapalkkeihin kohtiin C
jaH.

3. Sahaa merkitty osa puskurista mallineen avulla. (Aseta mallineen pus-
kurin ulkopuolelle)

4. Kiinnita 16yhéasti palkkiosa D alustapalkkeihin kohtiin E ja F.

5. Kiinnita Brink Connector seké pistorasialevy.

6. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tyépaikalla kdytetty
késikirja.

Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

Irrotettavan kuulajérjestelmén asennus- ja purkamisohjeet, ks. ohei-
nen asennusopas.

TARKEAA:

* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta sovellutuksesta/
sovellutuksista on kysyttava neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

* Mikali kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarindnestokerros, se on poistettava.

* Auton vetdmaa sallitua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jalleen-
myyjalta.

* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siitd, ettd ei jouduta kosketuksiin sahko-,
jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa.

* Poista, "miké&li olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.

* Nama asennusohjeet on asennuksen jalkeen séilytettdva yhdessa ajo-
neuvoa koskevien papereiden kanssa.

* Brink ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suoraan tai epasuoraan
aiheutunut vaarasta asennuksesta samoin kuin sopimattomien tydkalujen
kaytdsta, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asennusmenetelmien tai vali-
neiden kaytosta seka kyseisten asennusohjeiden vaarintulkinnasta.

POKYNY K MONTAZI:

Pred instalaci je nutno zkontrolovat typovy Stitek, abyste zjistili, ktery
nakres v pokynech pro instalaci mate pouzit.

1. Sejméte plvodni Srouby v bodech H.

Pripevnéte svorky A a B voIné na nosniky v bodu C a H ramu vozidla.

3. Pouzijte Sablonu k odfezani oznaCené c¢asti narazniku. (umistéte
Sablonu zvenku narazniku)

4. Pripevnéte a ru¢né utdhnéte nosnikovou ¢ast D v bodu E a F na svorky
AaB.

5. Pripevnéte Brink Connector v€etné zasuvkové desticky se zasuvkou.

6. Utdhnéte vSechny matice a Srouby kroutivou silou uvedenou ve vykre-
se.

N

Pfed demontazi a montazi c¢asti vozidla konzultujte montazni
prirucku.

Montazni pokyny a metoda pfipevnéni dle nacrtu.

Pred montazi vyménitelného systému tazné koule konzultujte mon-
tazni manual.

DULEZITE

*Pokud je potfeba provést na voze Upravy, obratte se na svého pro-
dejce.

* Pokud je misto montaze opatfeno asfaltovym natérem nebo vrstvou
natéru snizujici hluk, odstrante je.

* Pro informaci o maximalnim nakladu povoleném k taZeni se obratte na
svého prodejce.

* Pri vrtani dbejte zvySené pozornosti, zejména co se tyce elektrickych,

© 576474/05-08-2019/9



brzdovych a palivovych kontakt.

* Pokud jsou na maticich bodového svarovani plastova vicka, odstrarite
je.

* Po montazi uschovejte tento manudl k ostatnim doklad@im vozidla.

* Spole¢nost Brink neodpovida za ptimé ani neptimé Skody zplsobené
nespravnou montazi, véetné pouziti nevhodnych nastrojli, pouziti jinych
metod montaze a prosttedk( nez uvedenych a nespravnym pochopenim
téchto pokynd k montazi.

Iﬂ SZERELESI UTMUTATO:

Miel6tt rogzitené az eszkozt, ellendrizze a tipustablat, hogy a rogzité-
si utmutato alapjan melyik abra alkalmazandé.

1. Tavolitsa el az eredeti csavarokat az H ponton!

2. lllessze lazan a A és B tartékat az autdé ramarudjahoz az C és H pon-
tokban.

3. Haszndlja a sablont a feltlintetett cikk kiflirészeléséhez az tk6zdbdl.
(helyezze a sablont az Uitk6zd kilsé részére)

4. lllessze az D rudelemet és szoritsa be kézzel a E és F pontokban az A
és B lazan.

5. lllessze fel a Brink Connector, az illesztélemezekkel egy(tt.

6. Szoritsa be az Osszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltlintetett csavarény-
omatékig.

A szétszerelés és a jarmii alkatrészek Osszeillesztése érdekében,
lasd a munkahelyi kézikdnyvet.

Az osszeillesztési utasitas és a csatlakozasi eljaras érdekében, lasd
a rajzot.

Az eltavolithaté gémbrendszer Osszeszerelése érdekében, lasd a
Osszeszerelési kézikonyvet.

FONTOS

* Amennyiben a gépkocsin moédositasra van sziikség, kérjink felvilagosi-
tast kereskedSnktSI.

* Amennyiben a csatlakozasi pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsékkentS any-

aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.

* A jarmi altal maximalisan vontathaté megengedett teher mértékérSl tajé-
kozédjunk kereskedSnknél.

* Faras soran ligyeljiink arra, hogy elkeriiljiik az elektromos, a fék- és
az lizemanyag-vezetékeket.

* Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rogzitett anyakkal talalkozunk, vegyik le
réluk a mianyag sapkat.

* A felszerelés utan az Utmutatét Srizziik a gépjarmi papirjaival egyiitt.

* A Brink nem vallal felel6sséget a nem megdfelelé szerelésbdl kdzvetlen
vagy kozvetett mddon kovetkezd karokért. Ez vonatkozik a nem
megfeleld szerszamok haszndlatara, a leirtaktdl eltéré modszerek és
eszkdzok alkalmazasara, valamint a szerelési Utmutatd téves értelmezé-

PYROBOACTBO AJ1A MOHTAHA:

Mepep Tem, KaK HaYMHaTb MOHTaX, TpebyeTcA NPOBEPUTb TabIMURY
C TUMOM U3JeNua ANA Toro, YTo6bl ONpeaesiuTb Kakylo UMEHHO
M3 UWINTIOCTPaLUIA B UHCTPYKLUK MO YCTaHOBKE HYHHO UCMO/b30-
BaThb.

—_

CHATb 3aBoACKME 601Tbl B TOYKax H.

2. 3aKpenuTb KpoHLWTEMHbl A 1 B Ha 6anKkax Liaccu, cnerka 3ataHyB
ravikm C v H.

3. BbinnanTb yKasaHHyl0 4acTb M3 Gamnepa npy nomowM LwabnoHa.
(HaHecTu wabnoH Ha HapyHy CTOPOHY 6amnepa.)

4. YcTtaHoBWUTb ceKumio 6pyca D B Toukax E n F Ha KpoHwTenHbl A 1 B,
3aKpenuB ee He [J0 KOHLa.

5. YctaHosuTb Brink Connector, BMecTe co LuTenceibHOW NaaToMn.

6. 3arAHyTb BCe 60Tl U raiKkun B COOTBETCTBUM CO 3HAYEHWUAMM, yKa3aH-

HbIMW Ha PUCYHKE.

[nA MHCTPYHUUIA MO CHATUIO U YCTaHOBHKe feTasie aBToMOGU.A,
obpalyaiTecb K PyKOBOACTBY A1 paGOTHMKOB rapamen.

WHdopmauuio 0 MOHTame U CpefcTBax KpensieHUA Bbl HaWgeTe B
cxeme.

[OnA WHCTPYKUUWA MO YCTaHOBKE M CHATUIO CbEMHOro KploKa ¢
wapom, o6paujaiiTecb K NpuiaraeMmoMy pyKOBOACTBY MO aHmy.

© 576474/05-08-2019/10



BHUMAHMUE:

* Ecnv noTpebytoTca M3MEHEHNA KOHCTPYKLMKU TPaHCMOPTHOMO
cpefcTsa, CiefyeT MoCOBETOBATLCA C AM1ePOM aBTOMOOUASA.

* ECnu B TOYKax NPUKPENIEHUa MMEeTCA C/I0M BUTyMa Mu
NPOTUBOLLYMOBOM MaTepuasn, ero cneyeT yaanuTb.

* CBefleHnA 0 MaKCMMasibHO A0MYyCTUMOM Macce ByKCMpyemoro npuvuena
Bbl MOXKeTE NONy4MTh y Annepa aBToMoOUASA.

* [pn cBEpAEHUM crefuTe 3a TeM, YTOObI He 3aAEeTb 3/IEKTPONPOBOAKY U
JIMHWUM TOPMO3HOM Lienu 1 NoAauM roptoyero.

* Ypanute (€CIM OHW MMEIOTCA) NIacTMACcCOBbIe 3aTbIYKK U3
NpUBapPEHHbIX raex.

* MNocne MOHTaXa KptoKa cieayeT XpaHnTb HAcCToALLEE PYKOBOACTBO B
KOMIM/IEKTE C TEXHUYECKOM AOKYMEHTaLWen aBTOMOGUIA.

* dupma Brink He oTBeyaeT 3a yLep6, ABNALWMICA NPAMbIM UM KOCBEH-
HbIM C/IeACTBMEM HENPaBU/IbHOTO MOHTAaXa, B TOM YMC/1e MCMO/b30Ba-
HWA HEeNnOAXOAALLMX MHCTPYMEHTOB U NMPUMEHEHUA MHOMO cnoco6a MOH-
Taxa uam gpyrux CpeacTs, Yem NpeanmMcaHo B UHCTPYKLMK, IM6O Henpa-
BWJIbHOTO MCTO/IKOBAHWUA HACTOALLEN MHCTPYKLMU MO MOHTAKY.

© 576474/05-08-2019/11



NL GB D F S DK E I PL FS Ccz H Rus
Sjabloon Template Schablone Gabarit schablonen skabelon Plantilla Sagoma Szablon Malline Sablona Sablon LLla6noH
Binnenkant Inside bum- | Innenseite Intérieur du | Stétfangarens | Kofangerens Lado interior Lato interno del Wewnetrzna Puskurin Vnitt strana | Belsd 16k- BryTpenran

- . M del paracho- . strona zder- o . . P cTopoHa 6am-
bumper per StoBstange pare-chocs | insida inderside paraurti sisapuolelle | narazniku harité
ques zaka nepa
Buitenkant Outside AuBenseite Extérieur du | Stotfangarens | Kofangerens Lado exterior Lato esterno del Zewngtrzna Puskurin Vnéjsi strana | Kulso 16k- Hapyytan
. B del paracho- N strona zder- . ; P cTopoHa 6am-
bumper bumper StoBstange pare-chocs | utsida yderside paraurti ulkopuolelle | narazniku harito
ques zaka nepa
Underside S . .
Onderkant bumper / Unterseite Dessous du | Stétfangarens | Kofangerens Lado inferior Lato inferiore Spod/ ., Puskurin Spodni Also 16k- | HHWiA Kpait
) A del paracho- ; krawedz strana P
bumper Bumper StoBstange pare-chocs | undersida undersiden del paraurti alapuolelle . . harito 6amnepa
edge ques zderzaka narazniku
. . . . 4 . . .. . |Cpeanve
. Middle Mitte Milieu du Stotfangarens | Kofangerens | Centro del Centro del Srodek zder- | Puskurin Stred Kozéps6
Midden bumper . N . . . .. |YacTn
bumper StoBstange pare-chocs | mitt midte parachoques | paraurti zaka keskelle narazniku |6kharito 6amnepa
Links LHS Links Gauche Vanster Venstre Izquierdo Sinistra Lewy Vasen Leva strana | Bal Cnesa
Rechts RHS Rechts Droit Hoger Hojre Derecho Destra Prawy Oikea Prava strana | Jobb Cnpasa
Uitsnijden Cut out Ausschneiden | Découper Klippa ut Skeere ud Cortar Ritagliare Wyciaé Leikata Vyfiznout Kivagas Bbipes
Buigliin Bendline | Biegelinie ';'ge”e de pli- | Bijinje Bukke linie | Doblarlinea | Linea di piega | Linia zagiecia | Taivutuslinja | Linie ohybu | "134ct g;”“" maru-
. . } . - - Csatlakoz
Koppelen Connect Verbinden Connecter | Koppla in Forbind Conectar Connettere Potaczy¢ Kytked Pfipojit a5 CoeanHnTb
Ontkoppelen Disconnect | Abkuppeln Déconnecter | Koppla fran Afbryd Desconectar Disconnettere Odtaczy¢ Katkaista Odpojit Eltavolitas | PasbeanHuts
zonder bumper- Without ohne sans trappe uden dzekpla- sin tapa para- | senza copripa- | bez oston ole pusku- bez krytu nélkal
p bumperco- | StoBstangen- | de pare- utan tackplat | de i stedfan- pap a coprip 4 rissa suoju- ez Kry I16kharito
klep choques raurti zderzaka x narazniku
ver klappe chocs geren slevya burkolat

© 576474/05-08-2019/12




© 576474/05-08-2019/13



Dispositivo di traino tipo: 5764
Per autoveicoli: Ford Transit custom:2013-> / Transit custom ICA2:06/2019-> /
Ford Tourneo custom: 2013-> / Tourneo custom ICA2: 06/2019->
Tipo funzionale: M1: FAC
N1: FCC
V362
Classe e tipo di attacco: A50-X
Omologazione: E11 55R-019844
Valore D: 15,4 kN
Carico Verticale max. S: 112 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,45m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70 cm = ..arrotondare ai 5 cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)

Massa rimorchiabile: vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo
Per verificare I'idoneita del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma TxC
ECE/R55, all'installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere al D= o 0,00981 < 15,4 kN
montaggio, compilare la seguente formula (se necessario declassare la *
massa rimorchiabile): dove: T= Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)

C= Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO: la sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformit/alle prescrizioni
sia del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il seguente dispositivo di attacco meccanico:

HPO. e TIMBRO e FIRMA

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato I'utente del veicolo sul’lUSO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

© 576474/05-08-2019/14



Template 5764

Place on outside bumper

12 7 | Hs y RHS
i
—
|
@ | ®
|
< 45 »QI?‘ 60 -
| v
4 Cut out | (only if necessary) ) P
- - N A
g: Cut out o
2 v
2
*Underside bumperﬁ 1
2

s
%

|

\



